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1. Introduction
[bookmark: _Hlk142470034]This contribution is a text proposal for TR 38.898 to include HPUE DC_3-28_n77 according to the request in [1]. 
All PC2 fallbacks have been specified.
2. Reference
[1] RP-231625 Revised WID on High power UE (power class m with 1<m<3) for a single FR1 band in UL of Dual Connectivity (DC) combinations of x bands (x=1,2,3, 4 for y=1 or x=1, 2 for y=2) LTE inter-band CA (xDL/1UL) and y bands NR inter-band CA (yDL/1UL)
3. Text Proposal
[bookmark: _Toc523749799][bookmark: _Toc523750864][bookmark: _Toc527979877][bookmark: historyclause]<Start of Text Proposal>
[bookmark: _Toc494295560][bookmark: _Toc495923660][bookmark: _Toc500344913][bookmark: _Toc507677786][bookmark: _Toc512349564][bookmark: _Toc42512447][bookmark: _Toc47394788][bookmark: _Toc129004374][bookmark: _Toc47701541][bookmark: _Toc519110869][bookmark: _Toc56192244][bookmark: _Toc523749795][bookmark: _Toc523750860][bookmark: _Toc527979873][bookmark: _Toc531769356][bookmark: _Toc39585265][bookmark: _Toc39586608][bookmark: _Toc523749803][bookmark: _Toc523750868][bookmark: _Toc527979881][bookmark: _Hlk523749210]5.x	DC_3-28_n77
[bookmark: _Toc129004375]5.x.1	Configuration for DC
Table 5.x.1-1: Inter-band EN-DC configurations within FR1 (three bands)
	EN-DC
configuration
	Uplink EN-DC
configuration
(NOTE 1)

	DC_3A-28A_n77A5,14
	DC_3A_n77A14
DC_28A_n77A14

	NOTE 1:	Uplink EN-DC configurations are the configurations supported by the present release of specifications.
NOTE 5:	Applicable for UE supporting inter-band EN-DC with mandatory simultaneous Rx/Tx capability
NOTE 14:	Minimum requirements for PC2 are applicable for this uplink EN-DC configuration in this downlink/uplink EN-DC configuration.



[bookmark: _Toc129004376]5.x.2	Maximum output power for DC
Since the maximum output power requirement for PC2 UL DC_3_n77 and DC_28_n77 are already specified in the specification, this section can be omitted.

[bookmark: _Toc494295563][bookmark: _Toc495923663][bookmark: _Toc500344916][bookmark: _Toc507677789][bookmark: _Toc512349567][bookmark: _Toc129004377]5.x.3	REFSENS requirements for DC
Analysis of REFSENS exceptions or MSD requirements is needed due to higher power UL DC.  
· IMD3 of dual UL DC_3A_n77A may fall into Rx frequencies of band n28.
· IMD3/4 of dual UL DC_28A_n77A may fall into Rx frequencies of band n3.

The MSD values reused the values for PC2 CA_n3-n28-n77 in the specifications.
New PC2 MSDs are defined in the following tables.





[bookmark: _Toc494295564][bookmark: _Toc495923664][bookmark: _Toc500344917][bookmark: _Toc507677790][bookmark: _Toc512349568]Table 5.x.3-1: MSD test points for PCell due to dual uplink operation for PC2 EN-DC in NR FR1 (two bands)
	NR or E-UTRA Band / Channel bandwidth / NRB / MSD

	EN-DC
Configuration
	EUTRA or NR band
	UL Fc 
(MHz)
	UL/DL BW 
(MHz)
	UL 
LCRB
	DL Fc (MHz)
	MSD 
(dB)
	IMD order

	DC_3A-28A_n77A
	3
	1712.5
	5
	25
	1807.5
	N/A
	N/A

	
	28
	N/A
	5
	N/A
	770
	24.2
	IMD3

	
	n77
	4195
	10
	50
	4195
	N/A
	N/A

	
	3
	N/A
	5
	N/A
	1850
	25.8
	IMD35

	
	28
	735
	5
	25
	790
	N/A
	N/A

	
	n77
	3320
	10
	50
	3320
	N/A
	N/A

	NOTE 5:	This band is subject to IMD4 also which MSD is not specified.



[bookmark: _Toc129004378]5.x.4	∆TIB and ∆RIB values
There is no change by comparing to the values for PC3 DC.
<End of Text Proposal>


